YouGov
April 4 - 6, 2014 You

1. Congressional pay

Do you think members of Congress are paid too much, paid too little, or paid about the right amount?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Paid too much 69% 67% 71% 66% 65% 2% 71% 65% 73% 67%
Paid the right amount 16% 20% 13% 14% 15% 16% 19% 17% 11% 24%
Paid too little 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 18% 16% 8% 8% 15% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (951) (472) (479) (167) (235) (380) (169) (333) (418) (200)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Paid too much 69% 74% 53% 56% 69% 68% 7% 64% 69% 69% 67% 2%
Paid the right amount 16% 16% 24% 8% 12% 20% 12% 26% 12% 16% 20% 13%
Paid too little 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2%
Not sure 12% 7% 20% 32% 15% 9% 10% 8% 18% 9% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (951) (731) (109) (111) (356) (269) (64) (123) (172) (200) (328) (251)
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2. Presidential pay

Do you think the president is paid too much, paid too little, or paid about the right amount?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Paid too much 38% 38% 39% 34% 35% 43% 39% 27% 43% 46%
Paid the right amount 39% 41% 36% 43% 42% 33% 41% 41% 36% 40%
Paid too little 11% 12% 10% 6% 10% 14% 13% 18% 8% 7%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 17% 13% 10% 6% 13% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (949) (473) (476) (165) (234) (381) (169) (333) (416) (200)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Paid too much 38% 42% 22% 34% 45% 33% 19% 36% 34% 38% 42% 36%
Paid the right amount 39% 39% 43% 34% 32% 46% 61% 37% 36% 40% 38% 42%
Paid too little 11% 11% 15% 10% 8% 10% 7% 23% 14% 11% 12% 8%
Not sure 12% 9% 20% 22% 15% 11% 13% 4% 16% 11% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (949) (731) (109) (109) (355) (269) (64) (123) (171) (200) (327) (251)
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3. Dual residence pay
Do you think a person can afford to maintain two residences, including one in Washington, D.C. and one somewhere else, for $174,000 a year?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 59% 66% 52% 53% 60% 60% 61% 60% 57% 60%
No 24% 21% 27% 26% 27% 22% 24% 25% 23% 26%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 21% 13% 18% 15% 15% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (951) (472) (479) (165) (235) (382) (169) (333) (419) (199)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 59% 63% 46% 48% 58% 61% 72% 57% 56% 65% 60% 55%
No 24% 22% 24% 37% 23% 27% 15% 28% 32% 22% 22% 22%
Not sure 17% 15% 30% 15% 19% 12% 13% 15% 12% 13% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (951) (731) (110) (110) (355) (270) (64) (123) (174) (198) (328) (251)




